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Check in from your Campus Chairs  
14 April 2020 

 

Hello to all members, 
 
Your professional services bargaining unit (PSBU) leadership team is trying to keep 
connected during this pandemic crisis. We want to remind you that your union continues 
to support you; even while you are not ‘at the office’. 
 
We are pleased to inform you that our new collective bargaining agreement (CBA) is 
now available online.  Copies will be printed by Sask Polytech, so no need to print this 
at home. You can find it on the SGEU website https://www.sgeu.org/public/cba/2016-
2022_CBA_Final_Website.pdf or on mySaskpolytech.  
https://ourcollaborate.saskpolytech.ca/hr/services/Documents/2016-
2022%20Professional%20Services%20Collective%20Agreement.pdf 
 
 
Reminder – Sask Polytech was closed Good Friday, as well as Easter Monday. If your 

EDO fell on either of those dates, mark your timesheet as “EDO banked”. As per Article 

9.1.1 i) of our collective agreement -- ….should a scheduled day off fall on a designated 

statutory holiday or a family development day, the following work day shall be 

assigned in lieu or by mutual agreement be rescheduled to another mutually agreed 

day.   

 
Our employer has provided different ways to keep connected with our co-workers. 
Check out the different offerings here: 
 
https://saskpolytech.ca/coronavirus/stay-connected.aspx 
 
 
Stay home – stay safe. 
 
 
In solidarity,  
Bonnie Bond, PSBU Bargaining Chair, bond@saskpolytech.ca (306)370-7488 
Jon Burke, Chair, Regina Campus, jon.burke@saskpolytech.ca (306) 450-2105 
Derrick Gagnon, Vice-Chair, Saskatoon, derrick.gagnon@saskpolytech.ca (306) 270-1308 
Debra Stevenson, Chair, Saskatoon, debra.stevenson@saskpolytech.ca (306) 281-2162 
Tara Wrubleski, Chair, Moose Jaw Campus, tara.wrubleski@saskpolytech.ca  (306) 631-2291 
Deb Zawada-Wiebe, Chair, Prince Albert Campus, zawada@saskpolytech.ca  (306) 961-3897 

Kathy Mahussier, SGEU Labour  Relations Officer, kmahussier@sgeu.org (306) 222-8709 
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